

**SB0719/213029/1**

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 719  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “for” in line 4 down through “Administration” in line 12; strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 17 down through “circumstances;” in line 18; and in line 22, strike “14–511” and substitute “14–505”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 8 through 10, inclusive; in lines 11, 14, 16, 19, 20, and 27, strike “(D)”, “(F)”, “(G)”, “(H)”, “(I)”, and “(K)”, respectively, and substitute “(C)”, “(D)”, “(E)”, “(F)”, “(G)”, and “(H)”, respectively; strike in their entirety lines 12 and 13; and strike in their entirety lines 22 through 26, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 1, strike “(L)” and substitute “(I)”; in line 10, strike “FOR USE DURING AN ENERGY EMERGENCY”; in line 15, strike “(1)”; in lines 16, 17, 18, 19, and 21, strike “(I)”, “(II)”, “(III)”, “(IV)”, and “(V)”, respectively, and substitute “(1)”, “(2)”, “(3)”, “(4)”, and “(5)”, respectively; strike beginning with “PARAGRAPH” in line 19 down through “SUBSECTION” in line 20 and substitute “SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION”; in line 22, strike “(2)” and substitute “(B)”; and in lines 24 and 25, strike “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively, and substitute “(1)” and “(2)”, respectively.

On pages 4 through 9, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 1 on page 4 through line 11 on page 9, inclusive; in line 12, strike “14–510.” and substitute “14–504.”; after line 20, insert:

“(I) STATE FUEL SECURITY PRODUCTS;”;

**SB0719/213029/01 Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee  
Amendments to SB 719  
Page 2 of 2**

in lines 21, 26, and 27, strike “**(I)**”, “**(II)**”, and “**(III)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(II)**”, “**(III)**”, and “**(IV)**”, respectively; in line 27, after “**GAS;**” insert “**AND**”; and strike line 28 in its entirety.

On page 10, in line 25, strike “**14-511.**” and substitute “**14-505.**”; and strike in their entirety lines 26 through 31, inclusive, and substitute:

**“A PERSON WHO VIOLATES A PROVISION OF THIS SUBTITLE OR A REGULATION ADOPTED UNDER THIS SUBTITLE IS SUBJECT TO:**

**(1) FOR A FIRST VIOLATION, AN ADMINISTRATIVE PENALTY NOT EXCEEDING \$1,000; AND**

**(2) FOR A SECOND OR SUBSEQUENT VIOLATION, AN ADMINISTRATIVE PENALTY NOT EXCEEDING \$5,000.”.**

On page 11, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 8, inclusive.